

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

May 22, 2014

Ann Meldrum Lutheran Social Services of Michigan Inc. 8131 East Jefferson Avenue Detroit, MI 48214-2691

> RE: License #: AS610068618 Ducey Home 1271 Ducey Avenue Muskegon, MI 49442-2225

Dear Ms. Meldrum:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

arlene B. Smith

Arlene B. Smith, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, N.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503 (616) 916-4213

enclosure

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS610068618
Licensee Name:	Lutheran Social Services of Michigan Inc
Licensee Address:	8131 East Jefferson Avenu Detroit, MI 48214-2691
Licensee Telephone #:	(313) 823-7700
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Ann Meldrum, Designee
Name of Facility:	Ducey Home
Facility Address:	1271 Ducey Avenue Muskegon, MI 49442-2225
Facility Telephone #:	(231) 777-7061
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

## II. Purpose of Addendum

To change the name of the licensed small group home from Ducey CLF to Ducey Home.

#### III. Methodology

During the renewal inspection on 05/21/2014, the Licensee Designee, Ann Meldrum, changed the name of the licensed home from Ducey CLF to Ducey Home. Ms. Meldrum accomplished this by scratching out the name with an ink pen and adding the word "Home," on the renewal application. She initialed and dated the change on the renewal application.

## **IV.** Description of Findings and Conclusions

Ms. Ann Meldrum, the Licensee Designee, for Lutheran Social Services of Michigan Inc. changed the name of the small licensed group home from Ducey CLF to Ducey Home.

## V. Recommendation

I recommend the name of the home be changed from Ducey CLF to Ducey home.

alene B. Smith 05/22/2014

Arlene B. Smith Licensing Consultant

Date